
REGULAR CHECKS
2/1/2023 -2/28/2023

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name PO No. A Account No. Description Amt Check Amt
PNC AUTOPAY
009117 02/28/2023 01530 AFLAC 29731 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 40.32 40.32
009118 02/28/2023 05251 ARBITER PAY/REF PAY G 12-101-2100-000-000-0000CASH IN BANK-ARBITER PAY 12,800.00 12,800.00
009119 02/28/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 29551 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000TRANSP FUEL 3,229.12

29655 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000TRANSP FUEL 509.49
29654 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000TRANSP FUEL 3,073.28
29729 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000TRANSP FUEL 2,774.88 9,586.77

009120 02/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29525 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000ELECTRICITY/HS 3,840.50
29524 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000ELECTRICITY/MS 3,007.06
29523 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 669.20
29522 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000ELECTRICITY/PL 1,023.61
29537 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000ELECTRICITY/MER 993.03 9,533.40

009121 02/28/2023 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 29534 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000ELECTRICITY/HS 5,685.71 5,685.71
009122 02/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 29488 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000NATURAL GAS/HS 311.81

29490 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000NATURAL GAS/HS 5,975.52
29494 C G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000NATURAL GAS/MS 4,442.83
29489 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 1,312.32
29492 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 970.88
29491 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000NATURAL GAS/PL 3,180.85
29493 C G 11-261-5510-005-000-0000NATURAL GAS/MER 2,900.32 19,094.53

009123 02/28/2023 27372 FIRST DATA G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000BANK SERVICE FEES 4.95 4.95
009129 02/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 185.43

C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,403.31
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 88.92
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,744.46
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 112.52
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,653.58
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,981.75
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 45.86
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,402.07
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 941.84
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,385.36
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 927.93
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 386.06
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 245.59
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 736.11
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 411.72
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 602.75



C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 353.43
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 585.56
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 355.23
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 104.20
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 948.67
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 682.75
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 880.96
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,092.37
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,013.88
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,371.54
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 853.70
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 337.41
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (3.37)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.54)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (16.31)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (13.14)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (13.72)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (16.78)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (28.14)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000REFUND (16.41)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.14)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (0.46)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (25.85)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (62.92)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.92)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (1.13)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.81)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (20.07)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.83)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (0.89)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (33.30)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000REFUND ON 225405360 (22.04)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.49)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (27.59)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (2.90) 25,475.21

009130 02/28/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 29539 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000DISTRICT COPY CENTER 1,757.52 1,757.52
009131 02/28/2023 41500 IRS 29697 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000FEDERAL TAX 29,427.01

29801 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000FEDERAL TAX 29,811.24
29801 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000FICA 61,281.28
29697 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000FICA 60,257.44 180,776.97

009133 02/28/2023 52561 MPSERS 29797 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000BUS OFFICE DUES & FE 11.51
29798 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000BUS OFFICE DUES & FE 2.34



29794 C G 12-421-8900-133-000-0000MPSERS UAAL RATE STA 177,924.41
29796 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000RETIREMENT 115,336.33
29797 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000RETIREMENT 1,514.82
29795 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000RETIREMENT 3,442.70
29695 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000RETIREMENT 6,096.66
29696 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000RETIREMENT 112,441.80
29696 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000MIP RETIREMENT 29,962.89
29695 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000MIP RETIREMENT 8,634.22
29795 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000MIP RETIREMENT 7,276.05
29796 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000MIP RETIREMENT 31,650.09
29795 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,156.42
29695 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,556.94
29796 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 1,200.00
29696 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 258.70 500,465.88

009134 02/28/2023 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000BANK SERVICE FEES 1,579.69
C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000CAFE BANK SERVICE FEES 7.78 1,587.47

009135 02/28/2023 70199 RAISERIGHT S 62-431-0000-002-003-0000MS-- RAISERIGHT FUNDRAISER 206.12 206.12
009136 02/28/2023 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST 29699 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,830.35

29802 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,846.51
29802 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84
29699 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84 5,984.54

009137 02/28/2023 79790 TSA 29698 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,390.88
29800 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,590.88 34,981.76

009138 02/28/2023 82699 WAGEWORKS, INC 29663 G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000BC/BS HEALTH INS 84.60 84.60
009139 02/28/2023 91199 REVTRAK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 29.95

G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000ACTIVITY SERVICE FEES 836.37 866.32
009140 02/28/2023 91250 HEALTH EQUITY 29710 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 2,936.56

29709 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 1,077.38
29769 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 879.05
29793 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 4,606.89 9,499.88

009141 02/28/2023 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 29799 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000STATE TAX 27,455.24
29799 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000CAFE SALES TAX 12.83 27,468.07

845,900.02
REGULAR CHECKS
165599 02/03/2023 MSC03 CHECK # 165599 VOIDED 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000CHECK # 165599 VOIDED (85.00) (85.00)
165816 02/16/2023 49091 MANCHESTER JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 29449 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000CHECK # 165816 VOIDED (190.00) (190.00)
165821 02/16/2023 60565 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY CO 29417 C H 21-293-7910-002-000-0000CHECK # 165821 VOIDED (440.00) (440.00)
165844 02/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165845 02/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165846 02/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165847 02/03/2023 02000 AIRPORT HIGH SCHOOL 29629 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000CHEER PINK OUT 2/11/23 150.00 150.00
165848 02/03/2023 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 29587 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000FIELD SUPERVISE STUDENTS-MILEA 14.04 14.04



165849 02/03/2023 09190 BOILERS CONTROLS & EQUIP INC 29619 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 1,038.87
29618 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 56.80 1,095.67

165850 02/03/2023 10575 CARLETON FARM SUPPLY INC 29593 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000WIPER BLADE 26.70 26.70
165851 02/03/2023 11050 CAE HEALTHCARE, INC. 29609 C G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440JUNO WARRANTY 1,592.00 1,592.00
165852 02/03/2023 11585 CARLSON HIGH SCHOOL 29620 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000CARLSON MARAUDER TRACK & FIELD 260.00 260.00
165853 02/03/2023 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 29541 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000BULK SALT 975.00 975.00
165854 02/03/2023 15000 COLLEGEBOARD 29545 C G 11-227-5110-001-000-0000TESTING MATERIALS/HS 1,071.00 1,071.00
165855 02/03/2023 15090 COMPEAU BROS INC 29626 C I 41-456-6226-001-000-2016GRADE SOFTBALL/BASEBALL FIELDS 3,648.00 3,648.00
165856 02/03/2023 17220 CROWN TROPHY 29547 C G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000GRADUATION PLATE 12.00 12.00
165857 02/03/2023 35995 HPS LLC 29555 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000HPS MEMBERSHIP 2,532.50 2,532.50
165858 02/03/2023 36980 HOSA- MI 29581 C S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000HOSA 1,645.00 1,645.00
165859 02/03/2023 44683 KROGER 29623 C G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440VOC NURSE TEACH SPLY 72.97

29623 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000HS STUDENT COUNCIL 101.72
29623 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 264.49
29623 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000GIRLS BASKETBALL 75.00
29623 C S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000HS WRESTLING 50.00 564.18

165860 02/03/2023 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 29607 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000INSTRUMENT REPAIR 114.10 114.10
165861 02/03/2023 50495 MCW PARTNERS, LLC 29613 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000WATER COOLER 135.00 135.00
165862 02/03/2023 50519 MECA 29611 C V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000MECA ADVISORS CONF. 620.00 620.00
165863 02/03/2023 52308 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC FORENSIC ASSOCIATION29554 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000HS DRAMA CLUB 175.00 175.00
165864 02/03/2023 62051 PIONEER VALLEY BOOKS 29508 C G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500MAGNETIC LETTER TRAY 89.10 89.10
165865 02/03/2023 62077 PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL 29622 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000GIRLS VAR TENNIS MATCH 75.00 75.00
165866 02/03/2023 63395 PURE DATA SERVICES LLC 29241 C G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000MERIDIAN SHRED 45.00 45.00
165867 02/03/2023 63926 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 29451 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000DISTRICT COPY CENTER 1,560.00 1,560.00
165868 02/03/2023 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29579 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000CLASS OF 2026-9TH-CONCESSION R 45.56 45.56
165869 02/03/2023 67319 ROOSEVELT HIGH SCHOOL 29564 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000GOLF SCRAMBLE 4/28/23- 2 TEAMS 400.00

29563 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000WYANDOTTE CHEER INVITE 1/28/23 150.00 550.00
165870 02/03/2023 69390 SCHOLASTIC 29606 C S 62-431-0000-001-037-0000HS GIEF GRANTS 23-8 572.22 572.22
165871 02/03/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 29596 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000LED LIGHTS, HEATER, GLASS 657.32 657.32
165872 02/03/2023 85060 WAYNE COUNTY TREASURER G 10-111-0000-001-000-1000HOMESTEAD HH-DELQ TAX ADJ (1,147.63)

G 10-111-0000-002-000-1000NON-HOMESTEAD OPER-DELQTAX ADJ 9,347.85
G 10-119-0000-000-000-0000INTEREST ON DELINQUENT TAXES 48.17
D 30-111-0000-000-000-1000PROP TAX LEVT-DEBT-TAX ADJ (1,305.49)
J 40-599-0000-000-002-9001SINKING FD-PROCEEDS-TAX ADJ (255.79) 6,687.11

165873 02/03/2023 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 29608 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000WENDY KEARNEY 481.81 481.81
165874 02/03/2023 86100 THEO'S NICHE SCRUB SHOP 29639 C C 21-297-2990-000-001-0000UNIFORMS - LORI QUINLAN 113.95

29640 C C 21-297-2990-000-001-0000UNIFORMS - BRIANNA BURROUGHS 141.95 255.90
165875 02/03/2023 90375 KATIE BAYNES 29546 C G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000MILEAGE PD 1275 116.20 116.20
165876 02/03/2023 90823 JODY LEMERAND 29636 C G 11-261-2990-005-000-0000WINTER JACKET & PANTS 112.97 112.97
165877 02/03/2023 91165 EMILY LEHMANN-TEEN 29585 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000BOE APPRECIATION 80.00 80.00
165878 02/03/2023 91345 NICHOLAS BATTISHILL 29544 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000CLASS OF 2025-10TH - REIMBURSE 49.00 49.00
165879 02/03/2023 91425 ANDREA DISHON 29643 C G 11-112-3220-002-000-0000POLYTECHNIC CONFERENCE 419.75 419.75



165880 02/03/2023 91454 MIKE SOUKUP 29642 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000GIRLS BASKETBALL WORKOUTS 1,400.00 1,400.00
165881 02/03/2023 91650 PLANTE & MORAN CRESA 29628 C I 41-453-6229-003-000-2022PROF SERVICES OCT22 50,288.55 50,288.55
165882 02/03/2023 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 28861 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000JOHN KIBBLE 85.00 85.00
165883 02/03/2023 MSC24 MICHELE PASSCUZZI 29584 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000MICHELE PASSCUZZI 189.00

29584 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000CHECK # 165883 VOIDED (189.00) 0.00
165884 02/03/2023 MSC24 SOPHIE SNIDER 29582 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000SOPHIE SNIDER 15.98 15.98
165885 02/03/2023 MSC24 SYDNEY BOTTON 29583 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000SYDNEY BOTTON 12.50

29583 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000CHECK # 165885 VOIDED (12.50) 0.00
165886 02/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165887 02/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165888 02/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165889 02/17/2023 07450 B & D VACUUM CLEANER 29705 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 279.99

29705 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 49.99 329.98
165890 02/17/2023 11585 CARLSON HIGH SCHOOL 29680 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000MARAUDER BOYS GOLF 5/13/2023 190.00 190.00
165891 02/17/2023 14201 CLAIRE L. COLEMAN 29658 C G 11-299-3190-000-000-0000AUDITORIUM ASSISTANT 50.50 50.50
165892 02/17/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29653 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000QTR POLE RENTAL 158.97 158.97
165893 02/17/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29702 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000CLASS OF 2026-9TH-PIZZA CONCES 58.50 58.50
165894 02/17/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 29649 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/HS 706.19

29649 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/MS 246.63
29649 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 243.61
29649 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/PL 484.93
29649 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/MER 462.65
29649 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 40.14 2,184.15

165895 02/17/2023 35045 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 29679 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000SOFTBALL TOURN 4/15/23 100.00 100.00
165896 02/17/2023 37215 HENRY FORD COLLEGE 29711 C G 11-127-8210-001-000-0000OUTGOING VOC ED TUIT-ELECT TEC 13,795.74 13,795.74
165897 02/17/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 29641 C G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500MORPHOLOGY TRAINING/MATERIALS 3,750.00 3,750.00
165898 02/17/2023 44120 JW PEPPER & SON INC 29673 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000MS BAND - MUSIC 12.99

29674 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000MS BAND 45.00
29648 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000MS BAND SCORE 8.99 66.98

165899 02/17/2023 44321 K12 MEDIA 29167 C I 41-453-6229-003-001-2022ADVERTISING/MRKTING-2022 BOND 3,593.00 3,593.00
165900 02/17/2023 51420 METROPOLITAN DETROIT BUREAU 29700 C F 11-221-3120-003-000-7645PD LINKS - ED CAMP IV 300.00 300.00
165901 02/17/2023 53208 MICHAEL RIFFE 29684 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 19.25

29683 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 41.13 60.38
165902 02/17/2023 60540 PARAGRAFIX 29671 C G 11-232-5910-009-000-0000DATE CHANGE FOR KDG BANNER 50.00 50.00
165903 02/17/2023 60565 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY CO 29391 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 2,076.00

29392 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000INFIELDER SCREENS 480.00
29391 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000ATH MS MISC SUPPLIES 1,901.00 4,457.00

165904 02/17/2023 62810 PRO-ED, INC. 29507 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011SPOKEN LANGUAGE 143.00 143.00
165905 02/17/2023 66261 REALLY GREAT READING COMPANY 29597 C G 11-125-5110-004-000-0000PHONICS AND SPELLING 61.60 61.60
165906 02/17/2023 67307 ROCHESTER-ADAMS HIGH SCHOOL 29752 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000CHEER INVITATIONAL 1/21/23 150.00 150.00
165907 02/17/2023 69478 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 27969 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000TROPHY CASES 10,049.45 10,049.45
165908 02/17/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 29598 C F 11-284-5910-011-000-4350ADD SPEAKER TO ART ROOM-MS 1,006.00 1,006.00



165909 02/17/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 29730 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000MICROPHONE PINS 414.88 414.88
165910 02/17/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 29661 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS 600.00

29661 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 550.00
29661 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 350.00 1,500.00

165911 02/17/2023 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 29659 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000MS SCHOOL STORE 160.34
29669 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000MS SCHOOL STORE 157.29 317.63

165912 02/17/2023 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 29672 C G 11-111-7410-005-000-3490MER ROBOTICS-DUES, FEES 100.00
29662 C S 62-431-0000-001-080-0000HS ROBOTICS TEAM 1,736.67
29672 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000MER GIEF GRANTS 371.28 2,207.95

165913 02/17/2023 90311 MARK KLEINHANS 29686 C G 11-241-3210-001-000-0000ADMIN TRAVEL/HS 242.55 242.55
165914 02/17/2023 90375 KATIE BAYNES 29665 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 9.45 9.45
165915 02/17/2023 90769 JULIA ROSCOE 29664 C G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000MILEAGE 32.83 32.83
165916 02/17/2023 91270 LB GOLF LLC 29678 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000FALCONS & LB BOYS GOLF 5/4/23 175.00 175.00
165917 02/17/2023 91270 LB GOLF LLC 29677 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000SCHWATRZ & CO BOYS GOLF 5/8/23 200.00 200.00
165918 02/17/2023 91270 LB GOLF LLC 29676 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000MAURICE HI-TECH BOYS GOLF 4/17 185.00 185.00
165919 02/17/2023 91312 MICHAEL GAVALA 29657 C G 11-261-2990-002-000-0000OUTDOOR BOOTS 100.00 100.00
165920 02/17/2023 91366 NICOLE KAUL 29647 C F 11-216-3210-000-000-2020SOC WORKER TRAVEL 26.60 26.60
165921 02/17/2023 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 29681 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000JOHN KIBBLE 105.00 105.00
165922 02/17/2023 MSC24 DEBBIE ROTE 29651 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000DEBBIE ROTE 75.00 75.00
165923 02/17/2023 MSC24 MICHELE PASCUZZI 29584 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000MICHELE PASCUZZI 189.00 189.00
165924 02/17/2023 MSC24 SYDNEY BOTTEN 29583 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000SYDNEY BOTTEN 12.50 12.50
165925 02/17/2023 MSC61 JOENNA GEORGE 29706 C H 20-173-0000-001-001-0000JOENNA GEORGE 55.00 55.00
165926 02/24/2023 61907 PETTY CASH 29754 C S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000MS WASH DC TRIP 8,958.00 8,958.00

133,679.40
REGULAR CHECKS-VISA
502517 02/28/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-011-00005 STACKABLE STOOLS 69.79

G 11-111-5110-004-014-0000HEADPHONES/STAPLER 55.75
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000SHEET PROTECTORS/TAPE 28.97
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000FILE FOLDERS 14.50
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE REOVERY ITEMS 47.19
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500KEHOE INSURANCE RECOVERY ITEMS 89.99
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500KEHOE INSURANCE RECOVERY 7.99
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE RECOVERY ITEMS 172.99
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE RECOVERY ITEMS 29.75
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE REOVERY ITEMS 48.00
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE REOVERY ITEMS 11.11
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500DUKE INSURANCE REOVERY ITEMS 226.41
G 11-241-5910-004-000-0000COIN WRAPPERS 11.99 814.43

502518 02/28/2023 12240 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440SHEEP HEART/COW EYE 524.03
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440SHEEP BRAIN 65.50 589.53

502519 02/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29318 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 30.58
29322 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 446.09 476.67



502520 02/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000HOT COCOA/CUPS 27.53 27.53
502521 02/28/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000GIEF 23-12 1,500.00 1,500.00
502522 02/28/2023 44683 KROGER S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000CANDY 7.98 7.98
502523 02/28/2023 60450 PANERA BREAD S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000CHRISTMAS BREAKFAST 593.48 593.48
502524 02/28/2023 68600 SAM'S CLUB 29407 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000KITCHEN WARE 74.62

29382 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 110.00 184.62
502525 02/28/2023 74870 TARGET S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000CANDY CANES 8.97 8.97
502526 02/28/2023 81860 USPS G 11-241-3430-001-000-0000HS POSTAGE 37.80 37.80
502527 02/28/2023 MSC02 RICHARDS INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000RICHARDS INSTITUTE OF EDUCATIO 60.50 60.50
502528 02/28/2023 MSC02 TONY CANNOLI SWEETS S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000TONY CANNOLI SWEETS 27.50 27.50
502529 02/28/2023 MSC02 WWW.WWBW.COM S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000WWW.WWBW.COM 169.58 169.58

4,498.59
REGULAR CHECKS-AMERICAN EXPRESS
609566 02/28/2023 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 29805 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000COOLER/WATER 49.80

29804 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000HIGH SCHOOL CLIMATE/COOLER 14.00 63.80
609567 02/28/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 29577 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00

29577 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 180.00
609568 02/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29360 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 423.33

29360 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 296.23
29360 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 168.58
29360 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 168.58
29360 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 31.25 1,087.97

609576 02/28/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-005-010-0000POST IT NOTES 14.34
G 11-111-5110-005-010-0000POST IT NOTES 10.23
G 11-111-5110-005-011-0000WHITE BRD ERASERS 11.45
G 11-111-5110-005-013-0000MARKERS, DRY ERASE MARKERS 131.16
G 11-111-5110-005-013-0000EXPO CLEANING SPRAY 27.73

29548 C G 11-111-5990-004-000-0000DESKTOP MIC 79.99
G 11-111-6410-005-000-0000WALL PLATES 13.23
G 11-111-6410-005-000-0000DOOR SIGNS 55.25
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000BATTERIES 46.46
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000BUILDING THINKING CLASSROOMS I 30.00
G 11-113-5110-001-007-0000AAA BATTERIES 67.86
G 11-113-5110-001-009-0000PLASTIC BASEBALLS 11.90
G 11-113-5110-001-009-0000FUTSAL BALLS 89.25
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440EYE MASK COVERS 15.96
G 11-127-5110-001-524-34401"  THREE RING BINDERS 474.90
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440SPINE MODEL 69.99
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440CLEAR PROTECTORS, PUDDING CUPS 111.38
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440SKULL MODEL, BINDER CLIPS, CLI 355.36
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440PLASTIC CUPS/SILVERWARE 37.97
G 11-221-5110-001-000-0000CLIPBOARDS 71.85



G 11-222-5310-001-000-0000ORWELL, 1984 - BOOK 74.80
29552 C G 11-231-5910-009-000-0000WIRELESS CLICKER, PROJECTOR CO 22.84

G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000TAB DIVIDERS/MARKERS 45.96
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000RUBBER BANDS/BINDER RINGS 13.97
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000TAPE/ICE PACKS 54.77
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000FILTERS/TAPE 29.35
G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000BOOK 25.57

29803 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000ADDRESS LABELS 15.03
29468 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000CARPET MACHING, SHAMPOO 175.93
29574 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000ALUM AIR TANK 114.49
29807 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000SANITAIRE VACUUM PART 9.14
29808 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000ZURN HANDLE ASSEMBLY 93.36
29573 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000ECHO/CAMERA, DOORBELL - GARAGE 267.37
29660 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000AC COVER 14.39
29595 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000HP PICKUP ROLLER 5.95
29675 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000HDMI CABLE 21.59

H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000ADIDAS EARGUARDS 710.75
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000MIC CABLES 41.29
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000LED POSSESSION INDICATOR 163.85
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000VELCRO FASTENERS 39.72
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000RESISTANCE EXERCISE BANDS 87.80
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000FOAM TRAINING BASEBALLS 34.66
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000MICROPHONE 45.00
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000HEADPHONE JACK ADAPTER 7.99
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000RECEIVER FOR SPEAKER-WIRELESS 17.99
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000HEEL & LACE PADS 31.30
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000WEIGHTED TRAINING BASEBALL/SOF 33.99
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000WRESTLING TAPE 139.99

29572 C C 21-297-5990-000-000-0000BARCODE SCANNER 101.00
S 62-431-0000-002-001-0000EMERGENCY ITEMS FOR STUDENTS 25.51
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000FUN ITEMS FOR DC BUS TRIP 28.56
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000FUN ITEMS FOR DC BUS TRIP 67.98
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000FUN ITEMS FOR DC BUS TRIP 27.18
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000FUN ITEMS FOR DC BUS TRIP 451.16
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000ADHESIVE FOR LIBRARY 12.76
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000HALLS COUGH DROPS 15.98
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000GAMES 16.99
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000CARD GAME 21.95
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES PARKE LANE 1,149.55
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES PARKE LANE 1,061.57
S 62-431-0000-005-083-0000CANDY FOR FUNDRAISER 57.46
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000PAT NATIONAL DAY OF PLAY 220.92



S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000PAT GLOBAL DAY OF PLAY 50.15
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000PAT NATIONAL DAY OF PLAY 254.09
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 22.69
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 9.95
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 133.93
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 11.96
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 50.30
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 8.99
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 84.89
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000SCHOOL STORE ITEMS 39.14 7,989.76

609577 02/28/2023 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 29480 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000HDQ NEUTRAL CLEANER 412.00
29479 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000LAUND DETG, TOWELS, SOAP, CLEA 1,182.44
29337 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000TOWEL DISPENSERS 528.00
29336 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000TOWEL, TISSUE, LINERS, CLEANER 1,609.59
29481 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000WASTE RECEPTACLE- ATHLETICS 485.40 4,217.43

609578 02/28/2023 05253 ARBITERSPORTS H 21-293-3450-000-000-0000SCHEDULING SOFTWARE LICENSE 1,040.00 1,040.00
609579 02/28/2023 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY 29456 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000MEDIA 21.22 21.22
609580 02/28/2023 19905 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000DC CLOTHING - CHAPERONES 1,299.54 1,299.54
609581 02/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000OFFICIAL SNACKS 103.92

S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 401.48 505.40
609582 02/28/2023 39000 HUDL S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000HUDL ASSIST BASKETBALL 900.00

29228 C S 62-431-0000-001-058-0000SOFTWARE PACKAGE-BOYS BASKETBA 1,449.00 2,349.00
609583 02/28/2023 39400 HUNGRY HOWIES S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000HS WRESTLING 51.00 51.00
609584 02/28/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 29195 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000DISTRICT COPY CENTER 2,322.37 2,322.37
609585 02/28/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000GIEF 23-12 PARKE LANE 1,500.00

S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000GIEF 23-12 MERIDIAN 1,500.00
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000GIEF 23-12 MERIDIAN 1,500.00 4,500.00

609586 02/28/2023 44683 KROGER S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000SNACKS FOR JAMBOREE 38.37
S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 19.03
S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000WATER 24.95
S 62-431-0000-001-058-0000FLOWERS 30.00 112.35

609587 02/28/2023 46460 LEGO EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000GIEF 23-10 MER ROBOTICS 141.99 141.99
609588 02/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 29543 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000COLLECTIVE BARG. AGREEMENTS 90.00 90.00
609589 02/28/2023 59509 OFFICE DEPOT G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000CUSTOM PRINTS BOE 36.02

G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000CUSTOM PRINTS BOE 89.04 125.06
609590 02/28/2023 64195 QUILL CORP G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000KLEENEX 178.18

H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000ADDRESS LABELS/WHITE OUT 56.44
H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000SHARPIES/OFFICIAL SNACKS 166.19 400.81

609591 02/28/2023 67780 ROVIN CERAMICS S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000GIEF 23-14 ART CLAY MER 1,549.72 1,549.72
609592 02/28/2023 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000STAMPS.COM MLY FEE 17.99

G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000PREPAID STAMPS.COM 100.00
G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000PREPAID STAMPS.COM 100.00



G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000PREPAID STAMPS.COM 500.00 717.99
609593 02/28/2023 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 29550 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000TELEPHONE 425.69 425.69
609594 02/28/2023 78560 TIM HORTONS S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000HS WRESTLING 46.29 46.29
609595 02/28/2023 81860 USPS G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000MER POSTAGE 14.20

G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000STAMPED ENVELOPES 366.60
S 62-431-0000-002-068-0000YEARBOOK SENT TO ELLIE NOVAK 10.80 391.60

609596 02/28/2023 82150 VERIZON 29482 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000MAINT. CELL PHONES 199.12 199.12
609597 02/28/2023 82250 VISTAPRINT 29682 C G 11-241-5910-002-000-0000ADMIN OFF SPLY/MS 24.00

29682 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 23.99 47.99
609598 02/28/2023 82700 WALMART H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000PLASTIC TOTE BOXES 29.60

S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 193.76 223.36
609599 02/28/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA G 11-111-3220-004-000-0000LEARNING STEAM WRESA 60.00 60.00
609600 02/28/2023 85150 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE, INC. 29578 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000ITEMS RETURNED--SHIPPING ONLY 13.88 13.88
609601 02/28/2023 85220 WEST MUSIC 29592 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000GAMEPLAN CURR K/1/2 388.80

29701 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000GAMEPLAN CURR 3/4/5 464.40 853.20
609602 02/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 29285 C G 11-266-4910-002-000-0000SECURITY SERVICES/MS 165.00 165.00
609603 02/28/2023 MSC02 MHSAA.COM H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000MHSAA.COM 15.00 15.00
609604 02/28/2023 MSC02 MICH NEGOTIATORS ASSOC CONF. G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000MICH NEGOTIATORS ASSOC CONF. 225.00 225.00
609605 02/28/2023 MSC02 TOWER COMPUTERS G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000TOWER COMPUTERS 540.00 540.00

$31,971.54
ACH CHECKS
A02978 02/03/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29605 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 13,497.77 13,497.77
A02979 02/03/2023 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 29621 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00 4,100.00
A02980 02/03/2023 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 29580 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000MAINT/OPER TRAVEL LO 68.81 68.81
A02981 02/03/2023 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 29556 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000ENERGY MANAGEMENT 500.00 500.00
A02982 02/03/2023 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 29625 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000BACKUP SERVICES 700.00 700.00
A02983 02/03/2023 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 29633 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000MAINT VEHICLE REPAIR 8.99

29633 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 35.22
29634 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000QUICK LOCK NUTS/BOLTS 11.96
29632 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000LED BULBS, NUTS/BOLTS 20.79
29631 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000STARTING FLUID, NUTS/BOLTS 15.94
29630 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000KEYS, NUTS/BOLTS, SUPER GLUE 62.57
29635 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000SURGE PROTECTOR 52.99
29633 C S 62-431-0000-001-080-0000HS ROBOTICS TEAM 86.43 294.89

A02984 02/03/2023 53300 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC. 29610 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000REPAIR BAD WIRE 216.85 216.85
A02985 02/03/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 29553 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000NEW BLOWER FOR ROOFTOP AT CO 1,762.15

29569 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-9500FROZEN PIPE REPAIR AT PARKE LA 2,301.75
29571 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-9500SERVICE LEAK, RM100, MERIDIAN 6,768.00
29570 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-9500FROZEN PIPES AT MERIDIAN 584.00
29566 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000REPLACE BELTS/FILTERS AT HS 1,428.00
29565 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000FLUSH WATER HEATER AT HS 1,188.00
29567 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000SERVICE CHILLER/WATER HEATER H 756.00



29568 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000DRAIN/WINTERIZE COOLING TOWER 987.05
29561 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000CLEAN HEAT EXCHANGER/TRIP OUT 924.00
29562 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000SERVICE BOILER AT MS 2,340.81
29559 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000SPARE IGNITORS FOR MS BOILERS 314.00
29560 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000REPAIR COIL ON VENTILATOR AT M 753.00
29558 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000SERVICE FAN MOTOR AT MERIDIAN 2,341.05 22,447.81

A02986 02/03/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29604 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000ATH DEPT RESALE (REV 488.00
29604 C S 62-431-0000-001-017-0000HS VARSITY/PEP CLUB 400.00 888.00

A02987 02/03/2023 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 29594 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000VISION INSURANCE PAY 847.70 847.70
A02988 02/03/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29549 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000LIGHT/HARNESS 158.04

29614 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000HANDLE/SWITCH 169.71 327.75
A02989 02/03/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 29615 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000INSULATED CUPS 35.99 35.99
A02990 02/03/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29617 C G 11-285-3150-008-000-0000PUPIL ACCTING MGMT I 775.03 775.03
A02991 02/03/2023 91913 KIMBERLY WINTERS 29637 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000WRESA MILEAGE 15.40 15.40
A02992 02/03/2023 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 29586 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 2.11 2.11
A02993 02/17/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 29687 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 551.02

29688 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 569.25
29689 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 565.22
29690 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 1,062.88
29691 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 505.40
29692 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 1,415.00
29693 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 428.85
29694 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000MILK 985.34 6,082.96

A02994 02/17/2023 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 29703 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000MILEAGE 70.49 70.49
A02995 02/17/2023 49260 MARSH USA, INC 29715 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000BENADMIN PLATFORM 313.80 313.80
A02996 02/17/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29667 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000HANDLE,- USE CR 10568307P 46.20

29652 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000CHAMBER BRK WELD 124.15
29704 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000REPAIR TRUCK 2007 514.94
29726 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000REPLACE AIR DRYER 132.50 817.79

A02997 02/17/2023 59250 NXTEC USA LLC 29733 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000AEROSOL BLASTER 199.80 199.80
A02998 02/17/2023 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 29542 C G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000FOLDERS, TAPE PENCILS, CONST P 374.74 374.74
A02999 02/17/2023 79555 TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC 29708 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000BREAKER CIRCUIT 55.80

29725 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000BREAKER CIRCUIT 11.16 66.96
A03000 02/17/2023 81865 VALERIE ORR 29656 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000SUPT TRAVEL 232.13 232.13
A03001 02/17/2023 90789 ANN GRAY 29666 C V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000VC#45 MILES & MEALS 270.91 270.91
A03002 02/17/2023 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 29723 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62

29723 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
29723 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 48,986.16
29734 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000HOSA - NORTHVILLE HS 458.07
29735 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000HOSA - NORTHVILLE HS 458.07
29736 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000HOSA - NORTHVILLE HS 458.07
29737 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000WRESTLING-AIRPORT HS 268.14



29750 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - SMCC 89.38
29751 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000WRESTLING - MILAN 223.45
29744 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - AIRPORT 55.86
29745 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - AIRPORT 156.42
29746 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000WRESTLING- FLATROCK MS 223.45
29747 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL- ST MARYS 67.04
29748 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000CHEER - ALLEN PARK 256.97
29749 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL 111.73
29738 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL- REDFORD 122.90
29739 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000WRESTLING - RENTON MS 223.45
29740 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - REDFOR 78.21
29741 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - RENTON 201.11
29742 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - AIRPORT 89.38
29743 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000BASKETBALL - GARDEN CITY 100.55
29724 C G 11-271-3320-007-000-0000NOAH STANLEY 1,713.75 54,638.94

$107,786.63

TOTAL FEB 2023 $1,123,836.18


